Moore County Schools - Student Fee Schedule

Last edit and approval by the BOE March 2020

School Year: 2022-2023

School
Elementary Student Fee
Aberdeen Elementary $10.00
Cameron Elementary $10.00
Carthage Elementary $10.00
Pinehurst Elementary $10.00
Robbins Elementary $10.00
Sandhills Farm Life Elementary $10.00
Southern Pines Elementary $10.00
Vass-Lakeview Elementary $10.00
West End Elementary $10.00
West Pine Elementary $10.00
Other Semester-
K-8 Student Fee Art Band Chorus Orchestra Math Long Elective
Courses
Highfalls (K-5) $10.00
Highfalls (6-8) $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Westmoore (K-5) $10.00
Westmoore (6-8) $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Other Semester-
Middle Student Fee Art Band Chorus Orchestra Math Long Elective
Courses
Crain's Creek Middle $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Elise Middle $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
New Century Middle $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Southern Middle $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
West Pine Middle $35.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
High Student Fee Art Drama Band Chorus Orchestra Science Math
North Moore High $35.00 $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Pinecrest High $35.00 $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Union Pines High $35.00 $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 | $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
. Graduation Parkin
High Fee Permitg
North Moore High $25.00 $50.00 | Parking Permit supports cost for parking lot attendant
Pinecrest High $25.00 $75.00 | Parking Permit supports cost for parking lot attendant
Union Pines High $25.00 $75.00 | Parking Permit supports cost for parking lot attendant

All Schools - Digital Learning

The annual student fee will increase to $35, effective in the school year in which a student enters grades 6-12 and has access to a take home
device, as defined in Moore County Schools Digital Learning Initiative. $25 will be applied to Technology funds.

All Schools - Student Transfer/Discretionary Admission Request Fee

$35.00

A fee of $10.00 per annual student transfer/discretionary admission request will be charged to cover the cost of online systems and

processing.

$10.00

**Per Board Policy 6805, fees may be reduced or waived in the event of a family's inability to pay
**No fees for Community Learning Center at Pinckney Academy
**High school seniors required to purchase cap and gown set directly from respective vendor
**For Driver’s Education information and fees refer to Moore County Schools website
**Some Sandhills Community College (SCC) Career and Technical Education (CTE) dual enrollment courses require a fee. Information about

these fees can be obtained from SCC or one of the high school Career and College Promise counselors




